

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2045/2013

RITESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANVANTARI URBAN CO.OP.CR.SOC.LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2046/2013 (II-A)

Date : 01-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

Mr. Amol V Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters next week for final disposal.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)